## Government of West Bengal Water Resources Investigation & Development Department Establishment (Secretariat) Branch Khadya Bhavan, Block-A (6<sup>th</sup> Floor), 11A Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata – 700087.

No. 125-WI-11011(99)/34/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor is pleased to order for taking additional charge in the interest of Public service of the following Assistant Engineer (AI/AM) of WRDD and to post them at the Different Sub-Divisional offices of WBSMICL mentioned in Column-IV in the table below with immediate effect.

Sl.No.	Name of the Officer with Designation.	Present Place of Posting under WRDD.	Posting with Additional charge of	Remark
	3		WBSMIC L.	
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)
01.	Shri Sukumar	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Barasat (Electrical)	Since vacant of
	Mondal, Assistant	Barasat (AM) Sub	sub-Division in 24	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer (AM)	Division.	parganas North District.	Division
02.	Shri Siddhartha	Assistant Engineer (AI)	Barasat (Civil) Sub-	Since vacant of
	Biswas, Assistant	Barasat (AI) Sub	Division in 24	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer (AI)	Division.	Parganas North	Division
			District.	4
03.	Shri Dasharath	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Burdwan (Mech)	Since vacant of
	Manna, Assistant	Burdwan (AM) Sub	sub-Division	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer (AM)	Division.	Burdwan (Purba)	Division
			District	
04.	Shri Uma Sankar	Assistant Engineer (AI)	Midnapore (civil)	Since vacant of
	Sahu, Assistant	Tamluk (AI) Sub	Sub-division in	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer (AI)	Division.	Purba Mednipur	Division
			District	
05.	Shri Rup Chand	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Bankura (Mech)	Since vacant of
	Murmu, Assistant	Bankura (AM) Sub	Sub-Division in	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer (AM)	Division.	Bankura District	Division
06.	Shri Subhankar Nag,	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Coochbehar (Elect)	Since vacant of
	Assistant Engineer	Coochbehar (AM) Sub	Sub-Division in	WBSMICL Sub-
	(AM)	Division.	Coochbehar District	Division
07.	Shri Arnab Das,	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Raiganj (Mech) Sub-	Since vacant of
	Assistant Engineer	Raiganj (AM) Sub	Division in Uttar	WBSMICL Sub-
	(AM)	Division.	Dinajpur District	Division
08.	Shri Subrata Das,	Assistant Engineer (AI)	Murshidabad (Civil)	Since vacant of
	Assistant Engineer	Berhampore (AI) Sub	Sub-Division in	WBSMICL Sub-
	(AI)	Division.	Murshidabad	Division
			District	
09.	Shri Nirmal Mondal,	Assistant Engineer (AI)	Malda (Civil) Sub-	Since vacant of
	Assistant Engineer	Malda (AI) Sub Division.	Division in Malda	WBSMICL Sub-
	(AI)		District	Division
10.	Shri Eknoor Hossain	Assistant Engineer (AM)	Birbhum (Mech)	Since vacant of
	Khan, Assistant	Suri (AM) Sub Division.	Sub-Division	WBSMICL Sub-
	Engineer, (AM)		Birbhum District	Division

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 02.02.2023

## Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) The Pay & Accounts Officer-I Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, khadya Bhavan Block-B 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700087.
- 2) The Pay & Accounts Officer-II Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office, khadya Bhavan Block-B 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700087.
- 3) The Chief Engineer-I, WRDD.
- 4) The Chief Engineer-II WRDD.
- 5) The Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer, WRDD.
- 6) The Joint Secretary(MI) of this Department.
- 7) The P.S to the Hon'ble MIC of this Department.
- 8) The Fnancial Advisor of this Department.
- 9) The Sr.P.S to the Principal Secretary.
- 10) The Sr.P.A to Special Secretary of this Department.
- 11) The P.A to EIC of this Department.
- 12) The P.A to OSD & ex-Officio Secretary of this Department.
  - 13) The Managing Director, West Bengal State Minor Irrigation Corporation Limited.
  - 14) The P.A to Project Director, WBADMIP.
  - 15) Guard file.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal